
www.hooverandstrong.com  •  info@hooverandstrong.com  •  800-759-9997

6 8-25-23-Refining Brochure

REFINING SETTLEMENT OPTIONS

Get the Best Return on Your Scrap!

You can be confident that you will 
get the best return on your scrap 
by refining with Hoover & Strong. 
Our REFINING SETTLEMENT 
REPORT includes a photo of your 
shipped scrap and an easy to read 
calculation of your return.

Choose one of two convenient 
ways to receive settlement for 
your precious metal scrap. We are 
committed to providing the best 
service with the highest returns 
when entrusted with your refining.

ONE

If you use findings or mill prod-
ucts, take advantage of this  
option for even greater savings! 
Use your credit to purchase any  
of the quality products we offer 
with an additional 1% cash 
discount. 

You may also opt to get your 
return in the form of fine gold 
bullion, coin, or grain. We treat 
your refining like cash, so either 
way, you will receive a 1% cash 
discount.

TWO

If it’s money you want, it’s money 
you’ll get! The quickest way to re-
ceive payment is through our FREE 
ACH option. 

Please include your bank informa-
tion on the Chain of Custody Form.

	 • �ACH Electronic Payment - No 

Minimum, No Charge

	 • First Class Mail* - No Charge

	 • FedEx AM - Next Day - $25

	 • FedEx PM - Next Day - $20

	 • FedEx 2 Day - $15

	 • Express Mail - $25

Note: Prices above are subject to 
change based on zip code.

*�The mail option above is subject 
to USPS service. There is a $30 
stop-payment fee to re-issue a 
check prior to 10 business days 
from date issued. If time is of the 
essence, ACH or FedEx is strongly 
suggested.

For the following product(s):

Harmony Recycled Precious Metals:
Gold, Silver, Platinum, and Palladium

The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

CERTIFIED SCS RESPONSIBLE SOURCE™ – PRECIOUS METALS
Conforms to the SCS Responsible Source Standard, V1.0 for Precious Metals. The precious metals sourced
meet all minimum responsible and ethical sourcing requirements including recycled material sources, fair
labor practices, environmental performance requirements and chain of custody.

Registration # SCS-RRS-05134
Valid from: October 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023

SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

Hoover & Strong, Inc.
10700 Trade Road, Richmond, VA, United States

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President
2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA

H&S RESPONSIBILITY  
STATEMENTS AND POLICIES

Scan the QR code to view  
all of our Responsibility  
Statements, Policies and  
Certifications on our website.

Oakland, CA Austin, TX New York, NY Morehead City, NC

Santa Fe, NM Hershey, PA Miami, FL Detroit, MI

The Refining Process: Each refining lot we receive is weighed and photographed. A unique ID number is assigned to the lot, which  
then gets entered into our tracking system. This ensures complete security and accountability throughout the entire refining process.

 Hoover & Strong Metal Purchases Policy
Our principal supply of fine precious metals comes from our on-site green refinery, where we 
only purchase scrap from the United States, Canada and Mexico, giving us a supply of 100% 
recycled precious metals. This post-consumer recycled scrap is predominantly in the form of 
unwanted or broken jewelry, jewelry processing scrap and dental scrap. Each customer is 
pre-qualified by our rigorous KYC and AML policies, which are scaled in intensity with respect 
to the value of the customer’s refining business.

To review all responsibility statements and policies, please visit our website at: 
www.hooverandstrong.com/responsibility-statements-and-policies

Melting Process Assay Process Scrubbers

Hoover & Strong purchases precious metal scrap from the United States, Canada and Mexico only.

Finished Goods

Wire    Sheet   Earrings    Shanks     Solitaires    Settings    Bands

The End Result: The refined metal is used to make over 30,000 jewelry products including mill products, findings, castings and  
finished jewelry, all of which fall under Hoover & Strong’s brand of Harmony Recycled Metals®.

Source Certification

Green Refining Process

MADE IN AMERICA

24K Gold

8-24-23

800-759-9997 (option 3 for refining)
Fax: 804-794-4728 (fax)

10700 Trade Road, N. Chesterfield, VA 23236
www.hooverandstrong.com

•  Our refining processes 
use 80% less chemicals 
than standard refining 
techniques.

•  Our water treatment 
facility assures that 
no waste water is dis-
charged into the environment. 

•  We maintain four large fume scrubbers to  
clean our emissions. 

REFINING SETTLEMENT REPORT

Metal Markets 05/24/2013

London PM Fix $1,771.50

Silver $33.98

Platinum $1,633.00

Palladium $1,050.00

Refining Info

Lot # 8 4 5554

Lot Type Mixed

Date Received 5/24/13

Date Settled 5/27/13

Settlement Method Check

Check # 12345

Hoover Customer
12345 Indian Rockout Rd.
Coolio, CA 95567

Comments

Batch # RF09282012-R
4.017 ozs base metal = no value; Customer stones and non-
value metal returned.

Material Recovered Incoming Weight 
(Troy Ozs)  

Melt Weight  
(Troy Ozs)

Assay Payable Payable Wt.
(Troy Ozs)

Net % Market Settlement

GoldGold 56.743 56.528 32.718 99% 32.391 XX.XX% $1,771.50 $53,162.26

SilverSilver (Only) 105.021 103.087 93.933 93% 87.358 XX.XX% $33.98 $3,030.10

PlatinumPlatinum (Only) 2.641 2.316 2.179 93% 2.027 XX.XX% $1,633.00 $2,607.80

PalladiumPalladium (Only) 1.222 1.011 0.952 93% 0.886 XX.XX% $1,050.00 $1,000.00

Mixed MetalsMixed Metals
Gold
Silver
Platinum
Palladium

56.146 54.219
22.121
12.224
4.621
1.621

97%
85%
90%
90%

21.340
10.390
4.153
1.459

XX.XX%
XX.XX%
XX.XX%
XX.XX%

$771.50
$33.98

$1,633.00
$1,050.00

$31,150.30
$298.22

$7,789.78
$1,878.49

Stone RemovalStone Removal
Gold

28.188 16.897
6.613 97% 6.415 XX.XX% $1,771.50 $10,528.82

SweepsSweeps
Gold

151.234 87.512
20.250 92% 18.630 XX.XX% $1,771.50 $53,162.26

Stone Removal Fee ($95.00)

Sub Total $112,382.71

Net Total $112,097.71

Lo
t N

um
be

r: 
 3

45
6 

67
8 

56
H

oo
ve

r C
us

to
m

er
O

rig
in

al
 W

t: 
2.

15
6 

O
Z

5/
24

/1
3


