



## **Get the Best Return on Your Scrap!**

You can be confident that you will get the best return on your scrap by refining with Hoover & Strong. Our **REFINING SETTLEMENT REPORT** includes a photo of your shipped scrap and an easy to read calculation of your return.

Choose one of two convenient ways to receive settlement for your precious metal scrap. We are committed to providing the best service with the highest returns when entrusted with your refining.

### ONE

If you use findings or mill products, take advantage of this option for even greater savings! Use your credit to purchase any of the quality products we offer with an additional 1% cash discount.

You may also opt to get your return in the form of fine gold bullion, coin, or grain. We treat your refining like cash, so either way, you will receive a 1% cash discount.

### **TWO**

If it's money you want, it's money you'll get! The quickest way to receive payment is through our FREE ACH option.

Please include your bank information on the Chain of Custody Form.

- ACH Electronic Payment No Minimum, No Charge
- First Class Mail\* No Charge
- FedEx AM Next Day \$25
- FedEx PM Next Day \$20
- FedEx 2 Day \$15
- Express Mail \$25

**Note:** Prices above are subject to change based on zip code.

\*The mail option above is subject to USPS service. There is a \$30 stop-payment fee to re-issue a check prior to 10 business days from date issued. If time is of the essence, ACH or FedEx is strongly suggested.



800-759-9997 (option 3 for refining) Fax: 804-794-4728 (fax) 10700 Trade Road, N. Chesterfield,VA 23236 www.hooverandstrong.com

#### REFINING SETTLEMENT REPORT

Refining Info							
Lot #	8 4 5554						
Lot Type	Mixed						
Date Received	5/24/13						
Date Settled	5/27/13						
Settlement Method	Check						
Check #	12345						

Metal Markets 05/24/2013					
London PM Fix	\$1,771.50				
Silver	\$33.98				
Platinum	\$1,633.00				
Palladium	\$1,050.00				

Comments

Hoover Customer 12345 Indian Rockout Rd. Coolio, CA 95567

Material Recovered	Incoming Weight (Troy Ozs)	Melt Weight (Troy Ozs)	Assay	Payable	Payable Wt. (Troy Ozs)	Net %	Market	Settlement
Gold	56.743	56.528	32.718	99%	32.391	XX.XX%	\$1,771.50	\$53,162.26
Silver (Only)	105.021	103.087	93.933	93%	87.358	XX.XX%	\$33.98	\$3,030.10
<b>Platinum</b> (Only)	2.641	2.316	2.179	93%	2.027	XX.XX%	\$1,633.00	\$2,607.80
Palladium (Only)	1.222	1.011	0.952	93%	0.886	XX.XX%	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00
Mixed Metals Gold Silver Platinum Palladium	56.146	54.219	22.121 12.224 4.621 1.621	97% 85% 90% 90%	21.340 10.390 4.153 1.459	XX . XX% XX . XX% XX . XX% XX . XX%	\$771.50 \$33.98 \$1,633.00 \$1,050.00	\$31,150.30 \$298.22 \$7,789.78 \$1,878.49
Stone Removal Gold	28.188	16.897	6.613	97%	6.415	XX.XX%	\$1,771.50	\$10,528.82
Sweeps Gold	151.234	87.512	20.250	92%	18.630	XX.XX%	\$1,771.50	\$53,162.26



 Stone Removal Fee
 (\$95.00)

 Net Total
 \$112,097.71

\$112,382.71

Sub Total

- Our refining processes use 80% less chemicals than standard refining techniques.
- Our water treatment facility assures that no waste water is discharged into the environment.
- We maintain four large fume scrubbers to clean our emissions.

# H&S RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENTS AND POLICIES



Scan the QR code to view all of our Responsibility Statements, Policies and Certifications on our website.



